

GAHC010018672014



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 577/2014**

1:SMTI MUNNI HARIJAN  
W/O- LT. GOPAL BASPHOR, K.B. ROAD, GHY- 8, DIST.- KAMRUP ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:GYANENDRA DEV TRIPATHI and 2 ORS.  
IAS, COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF  
REVENUE, DISPUR, GHY- 6.

2:DR. M. ANGAMUTHU  
IAS  
THE DY. COMMISSIONER  
KAMRUP  
GUWAHATI.

3:LAXMINANDAN SAHARIA  
CIRCLE OFFICER  
GUWAHATI REVENUE CIRCL

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S P CHOUDHURY**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M BHAGABATI**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

**ORDER**

**12.02.2020**

Heard Mr. S.P. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. S. Khaund, learned

counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Mr. T.C. Chutia, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 3 and submits that the respondent No. 3 has met an accident and fractured both his legs. He therefore prays that he may be granted 6(six) weeks time to file a show cause reply in the form of an affidavit.

Considering the prayer, list this case again on 06.04.2020. By the next date, the respondent No. 3 shall file the affidavit without fail.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**