

GAHC010018672014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/577/2014

SMTI MUNNI HARIJAN
W/O- LT. GOPAL BASPHOR, K.B. ROAD, GHY- 8, DIST.- KAMRUP ASSAM.

VERSUS

GYANENDRA DEV TRIPATHI and 2 ORS.
IAS, COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF
REVENUE, DISPUR, GHY- 6.

2:DR. M. ANGAMUTHU
IAS THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP GUWAHATI.

3:LAXMINANDAN SAHARIA
CIRCLE OFFICER
GUWAHATI REVENUE CIRCL

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S P CHOUDHURY
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M BHAGABATI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
ORDER

22.06.2023

Heard Mr. S.P. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. M. Bhagabati, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1; Mr. T. Chutia and Mr. D.K. Roy, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3.

Mr. Chutia and Mr. Roy have submitted that an affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the

respondent no. 3 has been filed on 16.06.2023.

Mr. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he will go through the contents of the said affidavit-in-opposition and will file a reply affidavit, if so advised, within 2 [two] weeks time.

List the case in the 1st week of August, 2023 on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant