

GAHC010018672014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/577/2014

SMTI MUNNI HARIJAN
W/O- LT. GOPAL BASPHOR, K.B. ROAD, GHY- 8, DIST.- KAMRUP ASSAM.

VERSUS

GYANENDRA DEV TRIPATHI and 2 ORS.
IAS, COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF
REVENUE, DISPUR, GHY- 6.

2:DR. M. ANGAMUTHU
IAS
THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP
GUWAHATI.

3:LAXMINANDAN SAHARIA
CIRCLE OFFICER
GUWAHATI REVENUE CIRCL

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S P CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M BHAGABATI

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

O R D E R

03.04.2024.

Mr. T.C. Chutia, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 submits that the instruction called for by this Court by order dated 16.2.2024 is yet to be received. He accordingly seeks some accommodation in the matter.

Prayer is not opposed by the petitioner.

It appears that on the last occasion i.e. 13.03.2024, two weeks time had already been granted to the State counsel for obtaining the accorded instruction.

Considering the urgency in the matter, further two weeks time is given. It is expected that by the next date, the necessary affidavit is filed in the matter.

List the matter on 23.04.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant